

Sirma Group Holding JSC

135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.bg
 Phone:
 (+359 2) 9768 310

 Fax:
 (+359 2) 9743 988

 E-mail:
 ir@sirma.bg

То

The Financial Supervision Commission The Bulgarian Stock Exchange – Sofia AD The Investment Community

Re: preliminary consolidated financial results of Sirma Group Holding for 2017

Sofia, 05 February 2018

Dear Sirs,

In accordance with the requirements of the Public Offerings and Securities Act, we hereby inform you about the **preliminary consolidated** financial results of Sirma Group Holding JSC for 2017.

The **consolidated revenue** for 2017 is BGN 52 million, which is 25% more than that of 2016. The EBITDA grows by 22% YoY, reaching BGN 15 million. The operational profit (EBIT) is BGN 7 million - about 63% more than in 2016.

The interim and final financial reports for the activity of Sirma Group Holding for 2017 will be disclosed dully in accordance with the requirements of the Art.100m of POSA.

Stanislav Tanushev

Investors Relations Director

Sirma Group Holding JSC